--- 

Advt. No. 2/RC/Ser(T)/2025, Dated. 31-12-2025 

Application in the prescribed form are invited for the under mentioned posts together 

with Registration Fee of Rs. 4000/- (Rupees Four thousand only) for OC & BC and                      

Rs. 2500/- (Rupees Two thousand five hundred only) for SC, ST & PH in favour of 

"COMPTROLLER, SRI KONDA LAXMAN TELANGANA HORTICULTURAL 

UNIVERSITY" payable at MULUGU (V&M), SIDDIPET DISTRICT and enclose the 

DD along with the application. Fee once paid will be not be refunded under any 

circumstances.

[...]

HORTICULTURAL UNIVERSITY" payable at MULUGU (V&M), SIDDIPET 

DISTRICT. Enclose the DD at the time of applying. Fee once paid will not be 

refunded under any circumstances.  

*Associate Professor & Professor an amount of Rs. 4000/- (Rupees Four 

thousand only) for OC & BC and of Rs. 2500/- (Rupees Two thousand five 

hundred only) for SC, ST & PH. 

6. The UGC 2016/ICAR regulations are applicable wherever necessary. 

7. The Government of Telangana rules shall be applicable in the matter of ROR. 

8. a. Candidates belonging to BC/SC/ST category should submit their attested caste